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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO MEDICAL BOARD

NM MEDICAL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE )
DEBORAH KAYE PARR, M.D. )
)
License No, MD 2013-0058 ) Case No. 2016-04§
) .
Respondent. )
)

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF REPRIMAND

This mater, having come before the New Mexico Medical Board (“Board™) concerning
Deborah Kaye Parr, M.D. (*Respoadent™) and this Stipulation and Order of Reprimand (“Order"),
and the Board being fully advised, hereby finds and orders as foltows:

STIPULATED FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Respondent was initially issued a license to practice medicine in the State of New Mexico
(License No. 201 3-0058) in approximately 2013.
2. Based on the foregoing, Respondent is subject to the jurisdiction of the Board pursuant to the
Medical Practice Acl, NMSA 1978, Chapter 61, Article 6 (“MPA™), the Uniforin Licensing Act,
NMSA 1978, Chapter 61, Article 1 (“ULA™), the Impaircd Health Care Provider Act, NMSA 1978,
Chapter 61, Asticle 7 (“IHICPA™), and certain Board-promulgated regulations, Title 16, Chapler 10,
NMAC (“Rules™).
3. On or about July 19, 2016, the Board reccived an ouline application for rencwal
("Application for Renewal”) of Respondent’s license to practice medicine in New Mexico.
4, The Bonrd conducted an investigation concerning Respondent's Application for Renewal and

discovered that the Application for Renewat contained inaccurate information.
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5. At a regular meeting of the Board held in August 2016, the Board considered the findings of
ils investigation and resolved that Respondent should be offered an opportunity 1o accepl a
reprimand based on evidence that Respondent’s submission of the Application for Renewal to the
Board constituted a misrepresentation in connection with applying for or procwring renewal of a
medical license as proscribed by NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(8).
6. Respondent hereby agrees to accept a reprimand fron: the Board for violating Scction 61-6-
15(D)(8), NMSA 1978. Respondent's agreement and consent to have discipline imposed on ler by
ihe Board is limited to the alleged violation of Scction 61-6-15(1D)(8), NMSA 1978 associated with
Respondent’s submission of the Application for Renewal to the Board.
7. By signing this Order:

a, Respondent confirms that she has received all otice required by law, all jurisdictional
requirements have been satisficd.

b. Respondent submits to the jurisdiction of the Board and agrees to be bound by the
terins and conditions of this Order.

c. Respondent acknowledges reading and understanding the contents of this document.

d. Respondent confirms that she understands the applicable statutory and regulatory
provisions seiting forth the authority and power of the Board, and that that this proposed Order
results in a waiver of her rights afforded by Bourd-promulgated rules, and by the ULA, MPA, and/or
the IHCPA, including the right to a hearing on this Order and the right to appeal this Order.

e, Respondent understands her right to consult with an attorney, and Respondent’s

signature below signifies that Respondent bas cither consulted with an attoracy or that Respondent
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knowingly and voluntarily waives her right to counsel.
f. Respondent understands thal this Order will not become effective until approved by
the Board.
B Respondent understands that the lerms set forth in this Order are unigue to the

evidence in this maiter, and shaf! have no precedential or binding effect on other Board procecdings.

h. Respondent understands that this Order contains the entire agreement of the partics
hereto, and that there is no other agreement of any kind, verbal, written or olhcrwise.

STIPULATED CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to the above Stipulated Findings of Fact, the Board concludes as follows:
8. Respondent is subject to the jurisdiction of the Board pursuant to the MPA, ULA, IHCPA,
and Board regulations found at Title 16, Chapter 10, NMAC,
9. The Board has awthority to enier into this Order pursuant to Section 61-6-15, NMSA 1978
and 16.10.5.15 NMAC.
10.  The terms set forth in this Order are in the best interest of the public’s health, safety and
welfare.

ORDER

Pursuant to the foregoing Stipulated Findings of Fact and Stipulated Conclusions of Law, the
New Mexico Medical Board ORDERS as follows:
A. Respondent is hereby REPRIMANDIED for engaging in conduct contrary to Section 61-6-
15(D)(8), NMSA 1978.

B. This Order resolves only the matter of Respondent's misrepreseniation to the Board in
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connection with her Application for Renewal; this Order docs not reselve or compromise any other
basis for which Respondent may be subjected to discipline by the Board,

C. Respondent shall appear before the Board upon the Board's request.

D. Respondent shall keep the Board informed of Respondent’s business and residence addresses,
cimail address (if available), and telephone number, Changes of such addresses shall be immediately
communicated in writing to the Board. Respondent may not wilize a post office box as anaddress of
record.

E. Respondent shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, including but not limited to
thosc laws governing the practice of medicine.

F. This Order is a public dacument available for inspection; therefore, this Order shall be
reported to the National Practitioners Data Bank, the Federation of State Medical Boards, and the

America Medical Association.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY RESPONDENT:

Deboralh Kaye Parr,

4 .
The forcgeing was acknowledged before me (his 2__.:_3__ day of 'éﬂ?k’"‘b&f 2016 by
>
Dcborah Kaye Parr, M.ID. in the County of (A-' \ (a._,‘ﬁ& . W of CD

Commission expires: ! [+ / 20l signed: K‘U @ Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]
LINDA MUNCH
SRS,
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REVIEWED, APPROVED AND SO ORDERED BY THE BOARD:

The foregoing Stipulation and Order for Reprimand is approved and made immediately

effective on this i day of \D(Jp\-w( 2016.

NEW MEXICO MEDICAL BOARD

By: Yfloek [ £ppiton
Albert Bourbon,PA-C
Vice-Chair
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FICATE QF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the Stipulation and Order of Reprimand Centified
Return Receipt USPS and electronic mail on October S, 2016.

Deborah Parr, MD

Hand Delivered

Thomas Banner, Esq.
Thomas.banner2 @state.nm.us
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Samantha Breen




